

Ref.: MD&CEO:SD: 1108 /1109/11/12:2018

May 22, 2018

The Vice- President Listing Department The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001	The Vice- President Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd EXCHANGE PLAZA Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra [E] MUMBAI 400051
---	--

Dear Sir,

Sub: Financial Results (Stand Alone) for the year ended 31.03.2018 – Corrigendum

Ref: Our letter MD&CEO: SD:1081/1082/11/12 dated 11.05.2018

We wish to inform that there was a typographical error in the Audited Financial Results (Stand alone) for the Quarter/ Year ended 31.03.2018 [reported to the Stock Exchanges on 11.05.2018] as regards the data furnished under Sl. No.17. “Analytical Ratios”, item (v): “Return on Assets (Annualized)” for the Quarter ended 31.03.2018; inadvertently, the absolute number was given instead of percentage.

Item No.”(v) Return on Assets (Annualized)” under “Analytical Ratios” for the Quarter Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited) shall please be read as: **-3.46%** (Correct) instead of **- 0.03%** (Wrong).

The error is sincerely regretted.

Yours faithfully,


GEORGE AUGUSTIN. T
COMPANY SECRETARY



सचिबीय विभाग
प्रबंध निदेशक व मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी सचिवालय
प्रधान कार्यालय
112, जे सी रोड बेंगलूर - 560002

Secretarial Department

MD & CEO's Secretariat
Head Office
112 J C Road, Bangalore - 560002

T +91 80 22100250
F +91 80 22248831

E-Mail - hosecretarial@canarabank.com
www.canarabank.com